

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.4571 of 2023

Bibhuti Bhusan Rath

.....

Petitioner

Mr.M. Pati, Advocate

Vs.

Anu Garg, IAS & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties/Contemnors

Mr.G.N. Rout,ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

11.08.2023

Order No.

01.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Learned Counsel for the parties are present.
3. Mr. Rout, learned Additional Standing Counsel submits, he has instruction to represent the Opposite Parties/Contemnors.
4. He prays for two weeks time to take instruction and file Compliance Affidavit.
5. Prayer for time is allowed.
6. Compliance Affidavit be filed by 30.08.2023.
7. Matter be listed on 1st September, 2023.

(S.K.MISHRA)
JUDGE

Banita