

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.4571 of 2023

Bibhuti Bhusan Rath

.....

Petitioner

Mr. M. Pati, Adv.

Vs.

Anu Garg, IAS and others

.....

Opposite Parties/Contemners

Mr. Y.S.P. Babu, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

22.09.2023

Order No.

03.

The matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Learned Counsel for the Parties are present.

3. Mr. Babu, learned AGA for the Opposite Parties/alleged Contemners prays for further two weeks' time to file Compliance Affidavit in terms of Orders dated 11.08.2023 and 01.09.2023. Prayer for time is allowed.

4. Compliance Affidavit be filed by 06.10.2023 after serving copy of the same on the learned Counsel for the Petitioner.

5. Matter be listed on 13.10.2023.

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE

padma