



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.4571 of 2023

Bibhuti Bhusan Rath ***Petitioner***

Mr. Manas Pati, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, IAS & others ***Opposite
Parties/Contemnors***

Mr. Swayambhu Mishra, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
17.03.2025

Order No.

04.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Mr. Mishra, learned Counsel for the State prays for a short adjournment and undertakes to take instruction and file Compliance Affidavit in terms of orders dated 11.08.2023, 01.09.2023 & 22.09.2023, by 21st March, 2025, after serving copy thereof on the learned Counsel for the Petitioner . Prayer for time is allowed as last chance.

3. The matter be listed on 11th April, 2025.

4. It is made clear that if the Contemnors fail to file the Compliance Affidavit, as undertaken, appropriate order will be passed on the adjourned date.

(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE